Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  76327 Pfinztal  -  Germany        p. 1/5 (07.2014-04-1)
Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death
HSE03201LIRC        DIN Rail
              Made in Germany
320 Watts Power Supply -20…+70°C
115/230Vac Input Voltage – low inrush
Short Specification:

• Overload & low voltage protected
• Open Circuit Proof
• Soft start & auto-recovery
• Hold up time >30ms
• Switching frequency typ. 100KHz
• EMI/EMS EN61000-6-2,3, EN55022 class B
• PFC: EN61000-3-2 class A
• IEC(EN)60950-1
• Series & parallel operation
• DIN Rail 35mm
• Screw terminals AWG21...AWG10
• 24 hours burn in test
• High reliability, shock & vibration resistant
Models Voltage Current
HSE03201.05T 5V-9V 18A
HSE03201.12T 12V 18A
HSE03201.15T 15V 17A
HSE03201.24T 24V 13.5A
HSE03201.36T 36V 8.9A
HSE03201.48T 48V 6.7A
HSE03201.60T 60V 5.4A
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  76327 Pfinztal  -  Germany        p. 2/5 (07.2014-04-1)
Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death
Technical Data Table

Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death
Ordering Codes
Model (DIN-Rail standard) Information Camtec Article Number
HSE03201.05T 5V 3041056099CA
HSE03201.12T 12V 3041056014CA
HSE03201.15T 15V 3041056015CA
HSE03201.24T 24V 3041056017CA
HSE03201.36T 36V 3041056020CA
HSE03201.48T 48V 3041056018CA
HSE03201.60T 60V 3041056019CA
Connector Power Good ** 2pole, 10 pcs per pack, lead space 5,08mm 3520037
** Note that the power good contact connectors are not a part of the power supply and require separate order
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these
instructions on to hand. The device may only be operated by trained specialist staff.